
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 28 August 2015 No. 5814

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 28 August 2015 5814

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED ENTITIES ONLY. THE REGISTRATION CER-
TIFICATE WITH THE MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY MUST BE ATTACHED. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO:  M9-1/2015A
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF TEXTBOOKS FOR PRE-PRI-

MARY, PRIMARY AND SECONDARY 
SCHOOLS FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTO-
BER 2015 TO 31 MARCH 2018 - MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION, ARTS AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  M17-212015
DESCRIPTION: ADVERTISING OF GOVERNMENT 

TENDERS FOR THE PERIOD I NOVEM-
BER 2015 TO 30 OCTOBER 2017 - MIN-
ISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: M18/2-39/2015
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF HYDROGEOLOGICAL 

CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2015 TO 30 AU-
GUST 2016 - MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-9/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW HOSTEL 

AND KITCHEN AT SCHUCKMANS-
BURG SECONDARY SCHOOL, IN THE 
ZAMBEZI REGION FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

NOTICE TO TENDRERS

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSING DATES OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS WERE 
WRONGLY ADVERTISED AS TUSDAY 8 AUGUST 2015.

KINDLY BE INFORMED THAT THE CLOSING DATE 
WILL BE 11H00, TUESDAY 11 AUGUST 2015.

TENDER NO: F1/16-12/2015
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND ASSEMBLING OF SIGN 

BOARDS FOR GOVERNMENT RESET-
TLEMENT FARMS IN ERONGO, HAR-
DAP, //KARAS, KHOMAS, KUNENE, 
OMAHEKE, OTJOZONDJUPA AND 
OSHIKOTO REGIONS - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 AUGUST 2015

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.
FOR SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: M18/1-20/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CAMPING 

EQUIPMENT FOR THE PERIOD 1 OC-
TOBER 2015 TO 31 JULY 2017 - MINIS-
TRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  F1/16-18/2015
DESCRIPTION: SERVICES OF AN INTERNATIONALLY 

RECOGNIZED AUDIT COMPANY TO 
CONDUCT THE AUDITS OF THE PRO-
GRAMME FOR COMMUNAL LAND 
DEVELOPMENT FOR THE FINANCIAL 
YEAR 2015-2016 MINISTRY OF LAND 
REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  F1/24-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COM-

PUTER HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE 
MINISTRY OF SPORT, NATIONAL SER-
VICES AND YOUTH.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 1 SEPTEMBER 

2015

TENDER NO: F1/7-16/2015
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATON OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS IN OSHANA REGION FOR 
THE 2015/2016 FINANCIAL YEAR - 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY:1 SEPTEMBER 

2015

TENDER NO:  M13-68/2015
DESCRIPTION: FIRST LINE/MINOR MAINTENANCE 

MANAGEMENT AND CAPITAL WORKS 
MANAGEMENT FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEMBER 2015 TO 31 AUGUST 2018 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: M18/1-11/2015
DESCRIPTION: REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD WASTE 

AND WET REFUSE FOR THE PERIOD 1 
SEPTEMBER 2015 TO 31 AUGUST 2018 
- MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: A18/2-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLYVI-

NYL CHLORIDE (UPVC & MPVC) POL-
YETHYLENE PRESSURE PIPES AND 
FITTINGS FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEM-
BER 2015 TO 31 AUGUST 2016- MINIS-
TRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-7/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF AUCTION KRAAL 

FACILITIES AT ANKER, KUNENE RE-
GION - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 25 AUGUST 2015



5814 Government Gazette 28 August 2015 3

TENDER NO: F1/4-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, LAYOUT AND PRINTING 

OF THE ANNUAL REPORT 2014/2015 
- MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/7-15/2015
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, LAYOUT, EDITING AND 

PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL REPORT
 2014/2015 - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 

ENERGY.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-16/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FENCES AND CON-

STRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE AUC-
TION FACILITIES AND KRAALS IN 
SMALL SCALE COMMERCIAL FARM-
ING AREAS IN OMUSATI REGION, 
ONGANDJERA WEST-PHASE 1 - PRO-
GRAMME FOR COMMUNAL LAND DE-
VELOPMENT (PCLD) FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-17/2015
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF FENCES AND CON-

STRUCTION OF MULTIPURPOSE AUC-
TION FACILITIES AND KRAALS IN 
SMALL SCALE COMMERCIAL FARM-
ING AREAS IN OHANGWENA REGION, 
OKONGO-PHASE 2 - PROGRAMME 
FOR COMMUNAL LAND DEVELOP-
MENT (PCLD) FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-5/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, TESTING AND 

COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) 45 TON 
LOWBED SEMI-TRAILER TO SIKONDO 
GREEN SCHEME IRRIGATION PRO-
JECT - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: FL/18/1-6/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, TESTING AND 

COMMISSIONING OF ONE (1) 40 TON 
CRAWLER DOZER AND ONE (1) 28 
TON CRAWLER DOZER TO SIKONDO 
GREEN SCHEME IRRIGATION PRO-
JECT - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: M10/2-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF BATTERIES TO THE GOV-

ERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NA-
MIBIA FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 
2015 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2018 - MINIS-
TRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: M23-24/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NAMIB-

IAN CORRECTIONAL FLAGS FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 2015 TO 31 AU-

GUST 2017 - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: M23-25/2015
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DIS-

CHARGE CLOTHING FOR THE PRISON-
ERS FOR THE PERIOD 1 SEPTEMBER 
2015 TO 31 AUGUST 2017 - MINISTRY 
OF SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/13-31/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES ON HOW 

TO MAKE NAMIBIA MEDICINES REG-
ULATORY COUNCIL SECRETARIAT 
AND EFFECTIVE BODY - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO: F1/16-14/2015
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF CO-FINANCING 

FRAMEWORK AND IMPLEMENTATION 
MECHANISM FOR INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT IN DESIGNATED AR-
EAS FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES 
- MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO:  F1/16-15/2015
DESCRIPTION: STUDY ON WILDLIFE AND TOURISM 

POTENTIAL IN DESIGNATED AREAS 
FOR AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES IN 
COMMUNAL AREAS - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO:  F1/1-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF TWO PHOTOCOPY 

MACHINES OVER A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS - OFFICE OF THE VICE PRES-
IDENT AND OFFICE OF THE FORMER 
PRESIDENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO:  F1/12-1/2015
DESCRIPTION:  PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO:  F1/30-4/2015
DESCRIPTION:  LEASE OF FOUR PHOTOCOPY MA-

CHINES OVER A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS - ANTI CORRUPTION COM-
MISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY:18 AUGUST 2015

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-7/2015
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW BOARD-

ING PRIMARY SCHOOL AT OMA-
KANGE IN THE OMUSATI REGION FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION - MIN-
ISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015



4 Government Gazette 28 August 2015 5814

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-8/2015
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW HOSTEL 

AND KITCHEN AT NDORO MEMORIAL 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, IN THE ZAM-
BEZI REGION FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 18 AUGUST 2015

NOTICE TO TENDRERS

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSING DATES OF THE FOLLOWING TENDERS WERE 
WRONGLY ADVERTISED AS TUSDAY 8 AUGUST 2015.

KINDLY BE INFORMED THAT THE CLOSING DATE 
WILL BE 11H00, TUESDAY 11 AUGUST 2015.

TENDER NO: F1/16-13/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION/ERECTION OF SIGN 

BOARDS FOR GOVERNMENT RESET-
TLEMENT FARMS IN ERONGO, HAR-
DAP, //KARAS, KHOMAS, KUNENE, 
OMAHEKE, OTJOZONDJUPA AND 
OSHIKOTO REGIONS - MINISTRY OF 
LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 11 AUGUST 2015

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.
FOR SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NA-
MIBIAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NA-
TIONALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY 
DISADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 

TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


